

H  
ITEM NO.46

COURT NO.12

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013

CC 12077/2012

(From the judgment and order dated 01/09/2010 in WP No.1875/2006 of The  
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S MATERIAL MOVEL INDIA PVT.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 10/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajeev Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners says that the  
petitioners do not wish to file any additional documents.

List the matter before the Court at the risk of the  
petitioners.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)  
| COURT MASTER

| | (INDU POKHRIYAL)  
| | COURT MASTER

|

|