

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CC 10012/2012

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012

(From the judgement and order dated 01/09/2010 in WP No.965/2006 of the
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U P & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S INTERTEC

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 12/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
(in chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Ashutosh Kr.Sharma, Adv.
 For Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra,Adv.
 Mr.Vinay Garg, Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners would submit that he does
not intend to file any required documents, as per his undertaking.

List the matter before the court for further orders.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar