

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
(CC 11895/2012)
(From the judgement and order dated 01/09/2010 in WP No.979/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. HINDUSTAN ADHESIVE LTD.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 06/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Samar Vijay Singh,Adv.
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Though learned counsel for the petitioners had taken time to file requisite documents on earlier occasion, today he states that he is not interested to file any further documents. Therefore, the Registry is directed to post the matter before the Court for admission.

[Alka Dudeja]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Vinod Kulvi]
Assistant Registrar