

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25144/2012

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S MAA PET P.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing O.T. and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 25145 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25148 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25149 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25150 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25151 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 28619 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 28620 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 28622 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 28625 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 28629 of 2012

(With office report)

Date: 10/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Abhinav Kumar Malik, Adv.  
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pahlad Singh Sharma, Adv.  
Mr A.G.Garg, Adv.  
Ms. Shweta Garg, Adv.  
Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, Adv.

-2-

Item No.53

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.25144,25149,25151 of 2012

Four weeks' time is granted to the sole respondent for filing counter affidavit.

SLP(C) NO.25145,25148,25150 OF 2012

In these batch of matters, notice be re issued to the sole respondent through the concerned District Court in addition to postal service.

SLP(C) NOS. 28619,28620,28622,28625 and 28629 of 2012

Sole respondent is reported to be duly served in SLP(C) No. 28619,28625,28629 of 2012 but none appeared on his behalf.

However, further necessary orders would be passed as and when other connected matters would become ready.

Notice be re issued to the sole respondent in SLP(C) no. 28620,28622 of 2012 through the concerned District Court in addition to postal service.

List again on 28.10.2013.

		(M.A.SAYEED)	
		REGISTRAR	

hj