

SECTION-III

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 25144, 25145, 25148,25149,25150,
25151, , 28620, 28622, OF 2012

WITH
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1
(Application for condonation of delay in filing the SLP)

State of U.P. & Ors.

.....Petitioners

M/s. Maa-Pet Pvt. Ltd.

-Versus-

.....Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The office report in the instant and other connected matters were listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 10th September, 2013, when the following order was passed:-

"SLP(C) NO.25144,25149,25151 of 2012

Four weeks' time is granted to the sole respondent for filing counter affidavit.

SLP(C) NO.25145,25148,25150 OF 2012

In these batch of matters, notice be re issued to the sole respondent through the concerned District Court in addition to postal service.

SLP(C) NOS. 28619,28620,28622,28625 and 28629 of 2012

Sole respondent is reported to be duly served in SLP(C) No. 28619,28625,28629 of 2012 but none appeared on his behalf.

However, further necessary orders would be passed as and when other connected matters would become ready.

Notice be re issued to the sole respondent in SLP(C) no. 28620,28622 of 2012 through the concerned District Court in addition to postal service.

List again on 28.10.2013."

SLP (C) No. 25144,25149,25151, OF 2012

It is submitted that counsel for the sole respondent has not filed counter affidavit in these matters so far.

....2/-

-2-

SLP (C) Nos. 25145, 25148, 25150, 28620 AND 28622 OF 2012

It is submitted that show cause notice could not be issued to the sole respondent through the concerned District Court in addition to postal service in these matters as the counsel for the petitioner has not filed process fee alongwith copies of the SLP.

The office report is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court for orders.

Dated this the 25th day of October, 2013.

ASSISTANT

REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

- 1 Mr. R.P. Mehartra, Advocate
100, Lawyers Chamber
- 2 Ms. Shweta Garg, Advocate
- 3 Mr. Pawan Shree Agrawal ,Advocate
B-9, Sagar Apartment 6, Tilak Marg

REGISTRAR

ASSISTANT