

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).33802/2013

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S MELTON INDIA P.LTD. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in refileing SLP,c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

WITH
SLP(C) Nos.33824,33803,33804,33808,33809,33811,33813,33814,33815,33816,33817,33818,33819,33822,33832,33836,33840,33841,33843,33845,33846,33848 of 2013
(with office report)

Date: 24/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vibhu Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Vineet Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Dalal, Adv.
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.
Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.
Ms. Sunaina Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos.33808,33809,33811,33813,33816,33824 and 33836/2013

In SLP(C) No.33824/2013, sole respondent is granted

six weeks' time, as final chance, for filing counter

affidavit.

Item No.28

-2-

In the remaining matters, sole respondent has failed to file counter affidavit, despite final chance granted on the last date.

The learned counsel for the petitioner is granted six weeks' time, as final chance, for moving the application for amendment of the cause title in SLP(C) Nos.33808, 33811 and 33813/2013.

SLP(C) No.33832/2013

On filing of the process fee and spare copies within

two weeks, notice be issued forthwith to respondent No.1 through the concerned District Court besides usual mode. Steps be taken within three weeks.

Respondent No.2 is reported to be duly and properly served but none appeared on his behalf.

SLP(C) No.33845/2013

Six weeks' time is granted, as final chance, to the learned counsel for the petitioner for moving an application for amendment of the cause title alongwith the relevant certificate as required under the rules and on compliance, to be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary orders/directions.

SLP(C) No.33803/2013

The matter falls under the completed category.

Further necessary orders to be passed as and when the other connected matters would become ready.
Item No.28 -3-

SLP(C) No.33846/2013

The learned Advocate, Mr. R. Chandrachud has neither filed vakalatnama nor filed the proof of serving the copy of the counter affidavit on the other side. Needful be done by the next date.

SLP(C)Nos.33802,33804,33814,33815,33817,33818,33819,33822,33841,33843 and 33848/2013

In this batch of matters, the learned counsel for the petitioner to file the process fee and spare copies within three weeks (granted as final chance) and on compliance, notice be reissued to the sole respondent through the concerned District Court besides usual mode.

In the event of default, the matter be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary orders/directions.

SLP(C) No.33840/2013

The matter falls under the completed category.

Further necessary orders to be passed as and when the other connected matters would become ready.

List again on 8.8.2014.

(M.A. SAYEED)
REGISTRAR

rd