

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 33808/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01/09/2010 in WP No. 1446/2006 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. YAMAHA MOTORS ESCORTS LTD.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 33811/2013

(office report on default)

SLP(C) No. 33813/2013

(office report on default)

Date : 12/11/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manish Khandelwal, Adv. for
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite last opportunity, learned counsel for the petitioners has not taken any steps for filling an application for amendment of cause-title along with certificate of incorporation.

Special leave petitions are, accordingly, dismissed in default.

(PARDEEP KUMAR)
AR-cum-PS(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER

