

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 33809/2013

STATE OF UP & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S BONNY PRODUCTS (P) LTD Respondent(s)
(with office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 33816/2013
(With Office Report)SLP(C) No. 33824/2013
(With Office Report)SLP(C) No. 33832/2013
(With Office Report)SLP(C) No. 33846/2013
(With Office Report)

Date : 18/12/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vibhu Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sparsh Bhargava, Adv.
Mr. R. Chandrachud, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

Digitally signed by
Rupam Dhamija
Date: 2014.12.22

O R D E R

12:27:27 IST
Reason:

In respect of SLP(C) No.33832/2013, despite last
opportunity granted by the Registrar's Court dated 15.10.2014,
Item No.33 -2-

the Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has yet not filed the copy
of the SLP for issuance of notice upon respondent No.1.

In respect of SLP(C) No.33846/2013, the Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has not filed an application for amendment of the cause title alongwith certificate in respect of change in the respondent - Company, despite opportunity granted on 15.10.2014.

Registry to process both these matters for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar