

ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.12

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 4/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
No(s). 33846/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01/09/2010
in WP No. 1080/2007 passed by the High Court of Judicature at
Allahabad)

STATE OF UP & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S NEEL KAMAL PLASTIC LTD.

Respondent(s)

(For amendment of cause title and office report)

Date: 13/04/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pawan Shree Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Mullick, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sparsh Bhargava, Adv.
Mr. R. Chandrachud, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

By this application, a request is made to change the name of
the respondent - Company from "Nilkamal Plastics Limited" to
"Nilkamal Limited".

Learned counsel appearing for the respondent has no objection.

The application is accordingly allowed.

Let the amended cause title be filed within seven days by the
applicant.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER

