

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 5/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
33808/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01/09/2010
in WP No. 1446/2006 passed by the High Court of Judicature at
Allahabad)

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. YAMAHA MOTORS ESCORTS LTD.

Respondent(s)

(For amendment of cause title and office report)

WITH

I.A. No. 5 of 2015 In SLP(C) No. 33811/2013

(With appln.(s) for amendment of cause title and Office Report)

Date : 20/07/2015 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vikas Bansal,Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Malik,Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The name of company-respondent has been changed from M/s.
Yamaha Motors Escorts Ltd. to M/s. Yamaha Motor India Private
Ltd.

An application has been filed seeking amendment of the
cause title in both the matters. The application is allowed.
The name of the company-respondent is changed from M/s. Yamaha
Motors Escorts Ltd. to M/s. Yamaha Motor India Private Ltd. in
both the matters.

Amended cause title be filed within three weeks.

(Sapna Bisht)
Sr. P.A.

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master